PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Ź DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Yuan-Chin Lee			01/03/2013	
Rung-Ywan Tsai			01/03/2013	
Chi-Shen Chang			01/03/2013	
Tai-Ting Huang			01/03/2013	
Hung-Yueh Chen			01/04/2013	
Hong-Chou Lyu			01/03/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE		JTE		
Street Address:	NO. 195, SEC	NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG		
City:				
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	31040			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE	Гуре	Num	iber	
Ir	Гуре	Num 13727664	iber	
Property T	Гуре		iber	
Property T Application Number:	Гуре	13727664	iber	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Гуре :	13727664		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA 4045214 be sent via US 6784838	13727664 1286 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3899		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 4045212 be sent via US 6784838 dan.mcc	13727664 1286 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3899 clure@mqrlaw.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 4045214 be sent via US 6784838 dan.mcc e: McClure	13727664 I286 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 8899 clure@mqrlaw.com , Qualey and Rodack, LLP		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 4045214 be sent via US 6784838 dan.mcc e: McClure 400 Inte	13727664 1286 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3899 Jure@mqrlaw.com , Qualey and Rodack, LLP rstate North Parkway SE		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA E DATA 4045214 be sent via US 6784838 dan.mcc e: McClure 400 Inte Suite 20	13727664 1286 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3899 Jure@mqrlaw.com , Qualey and Rodack, LLP rstate North Parkway SE		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 4045214 be sent via US 6784838 dan.mcc e: McClure 400 Inte Suite 20 Atlanta,	13727664 I286 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3899 Flure@mqrlaw.com , Qualey and Rodack, LLP rstate North Parkway SE 0		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 4045214 be sent via US 6784838 dan.mcc e: McClure 400 Inte Suite 20 Atlanta,	13727664 A286 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3899 Jure@mqrlaw.com , Qualey and Rodack, LLP rstate North Parkway SE 0 GEORGIA 30339		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. McClure
Total Attachments: 4 source=00039462#page1.tif source=00039462#page2.tif source=00039462#page3.tif source=00039462#page4.tif	

WHEREAS <u>Yuan-Chin Lee, Rung-Ywan Tsai, Chi-Shen Chang, Tai-Ting Huang, Hung-Yueh Chen and</u> Hong-Chou Lyu

hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to AUTO-FOCUSING DIAGNOSTIC EQUIPMENT

[] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Dec. 27, 2012, authorization being hereby given to my attorney, McClure, Qualey & Rodack, LLP. of Customer No. 109673, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No. 13/727,664) the application serial number of said application when known;

[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on ______, Serial No. ______, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE of NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG, HSINCHU 31040, TAIWAN, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all renewals, reissues and prolongations and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereof, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

and the second

ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	Muan-Chim Lee	Signature:	Bug-Juan Tra
Printed Name:	Yuan-Chin Lee	Printed Name:	Rung-Ywan Tsai
Date:	2013,01.03	Date:	>013.01.03
ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	<u>Chishen Chang</u>	Signature:	<u>Tai-Ting Huang</u>
Printed Name:	Chi-Shen Chang	Printed Name:	Tal-Ting Huang
Date:	2013.01.03	Date:	2013.01.03
ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Printed Name:	Hung-Yueh Chen	Printed Name:	Hong-Chou Lyu
Date:		Date:	
WITNESS:			
Signature:			
Printed Name:			
Date:			

McClure, Qualey & Rodack, LLP. 江研院编號 P51000095USA1 || 三陸編號 US08048PA-A2

ASSIGNOR:			ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	III In the constant of the second		Signature:	
Printed Name:	Yuan-Chin Lee		Printed Name:	Rung-Ywan Tsai
		* 100		
Date:			Date:	
	una and a supervised of the su	annen in Cignalan		varan (Yang Salangkan (B.Y.)) (Landan and K. N.B.S.) (Salar and K. L. Landan and K. Kanada (K. Kanada (K. Kanada
ASSIGNOR:			ASSIGNOR:	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Signature:			Signature:	
oignature.		and a control for an and a state of the stat	Signature.	
Printed Name:	Chi-Shen Chang	an gu agus an	Printed Name:	Tai-Ting Huang
Date:			Date:	
ASSIGNOR:			ASSIGNOR:	
	. A sure of			
Signature:	Hory-Yuch Chen		Signature:	
Printed Name:	Hung-Yueh Chen		Printed Name:	Hong-Chou Lyu
rinked ivenite.	Trung-ruen onen		Finted Name.	riong-oriod-Lyd
Date:	20(31,4		Date:	
Date.	electric in 2 - 2 - 3 - 3 Marcol Managements Communication Annual State Annual State		Dale.	
WITNESS:				
FF 1 1 1 1				
Signature:				
Printed Name:				
Date:	•			
		an a		

McClure, Qualey & Rodack, LLP. 工研院編號 P51000095USA1 || 三逢編號 US08048PA-A2

ASS/GNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Physics and Physic	n den men in den ser en de free men de free de ser de s		
Printed Name: Yu	an-Chin Lee	Printed Name:	Rung-Ywan Tsai
-		Cata	
Date:	- a set (1) is a more detailed on the statement of a second se second second s second second se	Date:	
ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:		Signature:	
	an a		
Printed Name: Ch	i-Shen Chang	Printed Name:	Tai-Ting Huang
			
Date:	a an an ann an tha a	Date:	
ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature		Signature:	Mona-Chara (m.
	ng ter samma mann den die Sammarren in des <mark>mannen in des des kannen der de sammann</mark> en erste G <mark>ermanne</mark> Steller vers t	olgnature,	Mong-Chron Lyn
Printed Name: Hu	ng-Yueh Chen	Printed Name:	Hong-Chou Lyu
Date:		Date:	2013.01.03
WITNESS:			
Signature:			
Printed Name:			
Date:	ne analysis and a second s		
McClure, Qualey & Roi 工时院组就 P5100009	dack, LLP. 5USA1 三连续续数 US08048PA-A2		
en e 동안 가슴 신간 별로 드린			
한 같은 가족한 것으로 같은 것은 것으로 가지. 같은 것은 것으로 가지.		an a	

RECORDED: 02/01/2013

PATENT REEL: 029736 FRAME: 0705